DocuSign Envelope ID: A9B27BEC-0E22-4221-B02E-35E359C4B870
Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department Date: 1/11/2023
Economic Equity & Inclusion Form Prepared By: ltzel Vance
Request for Modification/Substitution Approval Form

Contract/Project Number: 9718/80002377 Project Name: City Wide Automated Metering Infrastructure 2
Owning Department: Water Services Project Manager:

Funding: City [Jstate [JFederal [Jco-op [CGrant: [Clother:
Project Requirements: M/WBE []DBE [ISection3 [JN/A
Tax Incentive: [CJLcra Cnr [Jriea N/A [Jother:

Developer/Prime: Haines & Associates Address: 600 Haines Dr. Suite A Liberty MO 64068

Contact: Chad Haines Phone:816-792-2905
Fax:

Contact Email: chad@hainesassoc.com

Contract Type:
Construction [J Design-Build I Design Professional [ Professional Services

[ General Service [ Concession [J other Goods & Services [] Non-Municipal Agency
[ Co-Operative  [1 Revenue Sharing [ Facilities Maintenance/Repair/Renovation
[ other:

Reason for Modification/Substitution Request:

Tenoch Construction, informed Haines and Associates that they misunderstood the Scope of
Work on the request for proposal for the project and will not be able to perform the work. Haines
& Associates would like to replace Tenoch Construction with Abay Construction a (MBE)

certified Company on this project.

CONTRACT SUMMARY*
Original Contract Maximum Obligation: $3,000,000.00
Amendment/Change Order No. 1:
Amendment/Change Order No. 2:
Amendment/Change Order No. 3:
Amendment/Change Order No. 4:
Amendment/Change Order No. 5:

Current Maximum Obligation:

Proposed Amendment/Change Order No.
Proposed Revised Contract Maximum Obligation:

v |WnWnwnwmlniun

$3,000,000.00

This document is submitted with all available facts. Intentionally falsifying this document or omitting pertinent facts is grounds for disciplinary action
pursuant to KCMO Human Resources Rules & Policy Manual (eff. August 4, 2014).

FOR CIVIL RIGHTS & EQUAL OPPORTUNITY DEPARTMENT (CREO) USE ONLY:
The Request for Modification/Substitution is:
XJApproved | C]pisapproved
12 % MBE . % WBE % DBE
The Request for Good Faith Efforts Waiver is:
[JApproved | CIpisapproved | CINot Applicable
RFM/S Affidavit Attached? nn»--sgeﬁﬁ-- [INo
CREO Signature: ( ) S\C Q\Q—Q\ Date: 1/13/2023
33C4DAA9120C4FO...

or Change Order Preparation Checklist. The Checklist forms are found on Contract Central.

“The CONTRACT SUMMARY information should match it ion and ions gathered and on the Contract

WI: CREO KC EEI Request for Modification/Substitution Approval Form REV. 10-26-2022



DocusSign Envelope ID: A9B27BEC-0E22-4221-B02E-35E359C4B870

LU O FOURTAINS
HEART OF THE NATION

CREO KC Request for Modification or
Substitution Approval

KANSAS CITY
ALy e

Date: December 31, 2022

To: Itzel Vance , Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department
From: Water Service Department

Subject: Contract/Project No.: 9178-2/80002377

Project Title: City Wide Automated Metering Infrastructure 2

O Amendment No. O Change Order No. (See Contract Summary on the next page.) |

Funding: | City (MBE/WBE/DBE) [ Federal (DBE)! LI State (DBE)' - Grant

O Other:
Contract . Construction O. General Service O Facility Repair
Category: [0 Design Professional [ Professional Services [ Concession O Other:
Company: Haines & Associates Construction Co. Inc. Address: 600 Haines Dr. Suite A, Liberty MO. 64068
Contact: Chad Haines Phone: 816-792-3905
Contact Email: chad@hainesassoc.com Fax:

Additional Information: Tenoch Construction, informed Haines and Associates that they misunderstood the Scope of Work on
the request for proposal for the project and will not be able to perform the work. Haines & Associates would like to replace
Tenoch Construction with Abay Construction a (MBE) certified Company on this project.

cc:  Project Manager

FOR CIVIL RIGHTS & EQUAL OPPORTUNITY DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

The attached Request for Modification or Substitution is: The Request for Best Faith Efforts
Waiver is:

O Approved O Approved

O Disapproved O Disapproved

O Not Applicable

Contractor Utilization Plan Participation as Amended: % MBE & % WBE or % DBE
Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department Date
[FOR GRANTING AGENCY USE ONLY? O N/A |

! DBE Programs apply to specific federal or state grant requirements.
2 Federal and state grant agreements may require granting agency approval of D/M/WBE participation changes.
CREO KC Request for Mod/Sub Approval 10.5.2021 10f2 Contract Central



DocusSign Envelope ID: ASB27BEC-0E22-4221-B02E-35E359C4B870

Approved by:
Date
CONTRACT SUMMARY?
Approved CUP: 12 % MBE Original Contract Maximum Obligation: $ 3.000.000.00
12 % WBE Amendment/Change Order No. 1: n/a
% DBE Amendment/Change Order No. 2:

Amendment/Change Order No. 3:
Amendment/Change Order No. 4:
Amendment/Change Order No. 5:

Current Maximum Obligation: $_3.000.000.00
Proposed Amendment/

Change Order No. 50
Proposed Revised

Contract Maximum Obligation $_n/a

Attach a copy of the most recent 00485.01 M/WBE Monthly Utilization Report

3 The CONTRACT SUMMARY information should match information and calculations gathered and computed on the Contract
Amendment or Change Order Preparation Checklist. The Checklist forms are found on Contract Central.
CREO KC Request for Mod/Sub Approval 10.5.2021 20f2 Contract Central



UWBI Izsted in lhe Corzrractor ;

(This Form must be submztted 10 HRD :a requesi subst;!unons for an MB
tractar Uuhzatmn I’Ian Th'

Plan or for modification of the amount of MBE/WB paruc:pat:on Ies!ed in zhe Con
dment fo lhe o actor (/tzl;zatzon Plan ' At

$30<va\ |
\_..OO &vm *'O LLLng

-:N_U,MBER OR Trrw PERE, ( Sae
NTICHANGE ORD :R NO: (it applicable)

G T % MBE
% MBE

uiy author:zgd repr‘esentatwe of the above Bldder/Contractor/Proposer and am authonzed to:

' diﬁcauo on‘behalf of the Bid




. The f°“0ng is a. narratwe sum,mary “of ‘the. Bidder s/Contractor s/Proposer §! good faxth efforts -

e austed in’ attempts 10 substitute the MBE/WBE firm named above which is currently listed on the :
s -‘Contractor Util ,zat;on Plan thh .'; ied MBE/WBE firms for the listed scope of .

(Bldder/Proposer/Contractor)

OOA

tuthorized Representative)

forvod orSub, 080113 Page2of2







- .A,,,_ETTEROF v ENT' To SUBCONTRACT -

_agrees to enter into a comracmal
: who will pmwde the foliowmg;

Broker (coums as10% of the total do
for supphes or goods towards goals)

curremly cemfied wuh he Cny of i
ane Comractor agrees. to o

4 e : i / : e
R l 2 Tlus secﬁon is to be compieted by the MIWIDBE subd'c'mlr';actor hsted abnve Please attach addxtmn 1wet
lMPORTANT Fals:ﬁcation of tlus document wnl‘ eoult in i

c «td lhis documem N it \ T
subcgbgir] ctoris NOT a certified M/W/DBE cemﬁed with. tha‘@u {qof Kansas C:uy, M;ssmu-

1sted fbr reporting purposos but a Letter of !utenl is not re uired. -
: e L




"ART

Notary Pubﬂc Notary Seal -
9 CIay County - State of Missouri

¥ ¢ Commission Number 21205247 ! 4
et My Commission Expnes Mar 21, 2025

//w% 7’ <as+e,

an Name

Letter of Intent to Subcontract 06162020






